ICS525-04
 OSCaR™ User Configurable PECL Clock
MDS 525-04 A  1                       Revision 022102
Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc. • 525 Race Street •San Jose• CA • 95126• (408)295-9800tel• www.icst.com
• Packaged as 28 pin SSOP (150 mil body)
• Highly accurate frequency generation
• User determines the output frequency by
   setting all internal dividers

ICS. ICS reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice.  ICS does not authorize or warrant any ICS product for use in life
support devices or critical medical instruments.
Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Temperature
ICS525R-04 ICS525R-04 28 pin narrow SSOP 0 to 70 °C
ICS525R-04T ICS525R-04 28 pin SSOP on tape and reel 0 to 70 °C
ICS525R-04I ICS525R-04I 28 pin narrow SSOP -40 to +85 °C
ICS525R-04IT ICS525R-04I 28 pin SSOP on tape and reel -40 to +85 °C
External Components / Crystal Selection
The ICS525-04 requires two 0.01µF decoupling capacitors to be connected between VDD and GND, one on each side
of the chip. They must be connected close to the ICS525-04 to minimize lead inductance. No external power supply
filtering is required for this device. A 560 Ω  resistor must be connected between RES (pin 19) and VDD.  A total of four
resistors are needed for the PECL outputs as shown on the block diagram on page 1.  The value of these resistors are
shown, but they can be varied to change the differential pair output swing, and the common mode voltage.  Consult